## Entry

## Kimberly Briard <kbriard@takestockpalmbeach.org>

Fri 9/29/2023 1:18 PM

To:Updates <updates@gladesinitiative.org>

Hello

Please add this to the Glades Initiative. Please run for the maximum time. Thank you.

## Mentors Needed, Be a Difference Maker!

Take Stock in Children is seeking role models who will spend time with a child who is earning a College Scholarship. Our program is growing and mentors are needed throughout Palm Beach County and especially the Glades Region.

Visit our website to complete a mentor application at <u>www.takestockpalmbeach.org</u> Our next orientation dates are as follows via Zoom for one hour.

- Fri., Oct. 6, at 12:00 noon
- Tues. Oct 10 at 5:30 PM
- Thurs. Oct 12 at 9:00 AM
- Thurs. Oct. 19 at 5:30 PM

RSVP to Kimberly Briard at <u>kbriard@takestockpalmbeach.org</u> or Kamil Segarra at <u>ksegarra@takestockpalmbeach.org</u>.

Thank you for your support and consideration.



Kimberly Briard, Mentor Manager Take Stock in Children Palm Beach County 1896 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Ste 103 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 Phone: (561) 683-1704

To Learn More About Us Visit <u>www.TakeStockPalmBeach.org</u>